Public Notice REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR DEPOSITORY SERVICES FOR CITY OF LA JOYA RFP # 2023-100-512-009

The City of La Joya, Texas is issuing this Requests for Proposals (RFP) for Depository Services from qualified Depositories.

com; or by pick-up at La Joya City Hall, 701 E. Expressway 83, La Joya, Texas 78560-4051.

The RFP is available beginning October 13, 2023 and can be obtained by calling City Secretary, Vanessa Trevino, at 956.581.7002; by emailing cityoflajoya@aol.

at La Joya City Hall, 701 E. Expressway 83, La Joya, Texas 78560-4051 no later than 3:00 pm, November 06, 2023. The City Council may consider the selection of one or more Depository(ies) at a

City Council Regular Meeting on November 14, 2023 at 5:30 pm, CDT at La Joya

City Hall Chamber.

Sealed Proposals should be received by the Designated Officer, Leonardo Olivares,